## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Danio Nocentini			12/02/2008	
Sauro Macerini			12/02/2008	
Nicola Femia			12/02/2008	
Massimo Vitelli		12/02/2008		
Giovanni Spagnuolo		12/02/2008		
Giovanni Petrone		12/02/2008		
Felippo De Rosa			12/02/2008	
Antonio Sirianni			12/02/2008	
Internal Address:	Via S. Giorgio 642 52028 Terranuova Bracciolini Arezzo ITALY			
State/Country:	ITALY			
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty	ITALY RS Total: 1	Numl	ber	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty	ITALY RS Total: 1 ype	Numl	ber	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	ITALY RS Total: 1 ype		ber	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ITALY RS Total: 1 ype	12158723	ber	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	TALY Total: 1 ype DATA (615)242 be sent via US /	12158723 -2221 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	ITALY RS Total: 1 ype DATA (615)242 be sent via US / 615-242-	12158723 -2221 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2400		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	TALY Total: 1 Total: 1 Total: 1 (615)242 DATA (615)242 be sent via US I 615-242- mjp@ipla	12158723 -2221 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2400 awgroup.com		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TALY ITALY RS Total: 1 ype DATA (615)242 be sent via US I 615-242- mjp@ipla : Mark J. F	-2221 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2400 awgroup.com Patterson		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	TALY ITALY RS Total: 1 ype DATA (615)242 be sent via US I 615-242- mjp@ipla : Mark J. F	-2221 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2400 awgroup.com Patterson ision Street		

## 500720040

## PATENT REEL: 021920 FRAME: 0917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000823	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Patterson	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PowerOne_000823_Assignment#page1.tif		

ŝ

File No.: 000823

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, 1) Danio NOCENTINI 2) Sauro MACERINI 3) Nicola FEMIA 4) Massimo VITELLI 5) Giovanni SPAGNUOLO 6) Giovanni PETRONE 7) Filippo DE ROSA 8) Antonio SIRIANNI Residing respectfully at: 1) Via Giani 46, 50062 DICOMANO, FIRENZE 2) Via Perugia 6, 52023 LEVANE, AREZZO 3) Via F. Quaranta 96, 84081 BARONISSI, SALERNO 4) Via Unità Italiana 39, 81100 CASERTA 5) Via F. Galdo 5, 84100 SALERNO 6) Via E. Lanzara 25/II, 84083 CASTEL SAN GIORGIO. SALERNO 7) Via O. A. Romero 7, \$4133 SALERNO 8) Via S. Miceli 22/H. 88046 LAMEZIA TERME.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

A SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING ELECTRIC POWER FROM RENEWABLE SOURCES AND A CONTROL

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of

AND WHEREAS, POWER-ONE ITALY S.P.A.

located and doing business at: Via S. Giorgio 642 - 52028 TERRANUOVA BRACCIOLINI, AREZZO Italy referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents to assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on

filed June 23, 2008 Serial Number <u>12/158,723</u>

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of bergeneba, 2008,

In the presence of SIDELLE Nicola FEMIA ense Giovanni SPAGNUOLO Filippo DE ROSA

Danio NOCENTINI> wo Sauro MACERINI × alare -Massimo VITELLI  $\times \mu$ Giovanni PETRONE Antonio SIRIANNI Antonu

PATENT REEL: 021920 FRAME: 0919

**RECORDED: 12/03/2008**